This research had been done at the tenth grade SMAN 2 Lubuk Sikaping year 

2019/2020. The researcher chose this class because the had learned speaking,The design of 

this research was descriptive quantitative research. There were four classes of tenth grade. 

There were one hundred  thirty four (134)  students at the tenth grade. There are some 

techniques to determine sample in the research. In this research, researcher used random 

sampling, because the population is more than one hundred students. The instrumentation in 

this research was questionnaire.